

OC APPEAL 01/2025

Order No.04

Dated 09.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition U/Sec. 5 of the Limitation Act .

Ld. Advocate for the appellant is present by filing hazira.

CR is at ken up for hearing of the petition.

Hd. the ld lawyer of the appellant on the part of Sec. 5 of Limitation Act.

Fix 09.03.2026 for order.

D/c by me.

SD/- Additional District Judge,
Kurseong.